## Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

Work Programme Reference	I063615

- 1. **TITLE:** Community Safety Partnership Plan 2017-2019
- 2. **SERVICE AREA:** Chief Executive's Office
- 3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To endorse the Community Safety Partnership Plan 2017-19 and recommend to Council on 1 March 2017 that the Plan be adopted.

- 4 IS KEY DECISION Yes
- 5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive
- 6. **DECISION**:

That the priorities identified within the Community Safety Partnership Plan 2017-2019 be endorsed.

## 7. REASON FOR DECISION

To allow The Executive to provide representations regarding the identified priorities.

## 8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

There are no alternative options to the production of a Community Safety Partnership Plan; it is a statutory requirement.

9. **PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:** Public

Elected Members Partnerships Stakeholders

**Business community** 

10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Assistant Chief Executive

11. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None.

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
9 May 2017	16 May 2017